

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2972/2013

Girdhari Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. V.R. Bajwa, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Amar Kumar, Adv. & Ms. Savita Nathawat, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Arti Sharma, Dy.G.A. Mr. Rajendra Singh Shekhawat, Addl.G.A. Mr. Dileep Sinsinwar, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

12/08/2025

Learned Additional Government Advocate is directed to procure the whereabouts of the accused petitioner.

List the matter after one week.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J