

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2972/2013

Girdhari Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Sunita Nathawat, Adv. for Mr. V.R. Bajwa, Sr. Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vivek Sharma, Addl.GA Mr. Devi Singh, Dy. G.A. Mr. Dileep Sinsinwar, Adv. for accused-respondents

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR
Order

22/08/2025

On the last date of hearing, learned Public Prosecutor was directed to procure the report regarding whereabouts of the accused-respondents.

Today, learned Public Prosecutor has submitted the report dated 18.08.2025 along with the death certificate of respondent No.5-Jairaam, which is taken on record.

As per the report, respondent No.5-Jairaam has expired and respondent No.2-Banshidhar, respondent No.4-Dataram, respondent No.6-Dholaram, respondent No.7-Shimbhudayal are alive but whereabouts of respondent No.3-Mahaveer Prasad are not known, therefore, learned Public Prosecutor is given one more chance to submit the report regarding whereabouts of respondent No.3.

List the matter after two weeks.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J