

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2972/2013

Girdhari Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Harshit Bhatt

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vivek Choudhary, PP

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

06/04/2026

1. Call for the record.
2. Requisition of record be given '*dasti*' to the learned counsel for the petitioner.
3. List this matter on 15.04.2026 along with the record.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

Puneet-Shivam/19