

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No.2972/2013

Girdhari Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Savita Nathawat for Mr. V.R. Bajwa, Senior Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Narendra Singh Dhakar, PP Mr. Dileep Sinsinwar

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

23/04/2026

Office is directed to summon the complete record from the court of Additional Civil Judge and Judicial Magistrate, Kotputli, as the record, which has been received from the said Court is not containing the statements of witnesses, recorded in support of protest petition/complaint.

List this case immediately after receipt of the record.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the concerned court along-with copy of memo of the instant petition.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

Karan/32