

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2972/2013  
CNR: RJHC020749222013 | URN: CRLMP / 4692U / 2013

Girdhari Lal  
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors  
-----Respondents

---

|                   |   |                       |
|-------------------|---|-----------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Ms. Savita Nathawat   |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. M.S. Shekhawat-PP |

---

**JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND**

**Order**

**27/07/2026**

Let fresh reminder be issued to the Court below for  
summoning the record.

List immediately after receipt of the record.

**(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J**

Ashu/77