

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2972/2013
CNR: RJHC020749222013 | URN: CRLMP / 4692U / 2013

Girdhari Lal
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. V.R. Bajwa, Senior Advocate with Ms. Savita Nathawat
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vijay Singh Yadav, PP Mr. Onkar Singh Rajpurt, PP Mr. Shubham Sain, AAAG Mr. Gaurav Pathak for Mr. Dileep Sinsinwar

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

17/08/2026

1. As per report, non-petitioner No. 5 Jairaam has expired and in continuation order dated 22.08.2025, the matter stands abate qua non-petitioner No. 5 Jairaam.
2. Learned Public Prosecutor has submitted a report received from P.S. Pragpura, and he submits that all other persons are alive. The report is taken on record.
3. Heard learned Senior Advocate appearing on behalf of petitioner and learned Public Prosecutor.
4. Arguments concluded.
5. Order reserved.
6. List for orders on 24.08.2026.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J